

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14808/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.P.ROHAN (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling  
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

LR Nos.1, 4 and 6 of deceased sole respondent have  
filed counter affidavit.

LR Nos.2, 3 and 5 have been served but there is no  
appearance.

List before the Hon'ble Court.  
(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd