

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14808/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2003 in AN No.58/1985 & MCC No. 705/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.P.ROHAN (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 29th September, 2010.

Let this matter be treated as ready as regards service and be listed for final disposal, with liberty to the respondents, who have yet to file their counter affidavit, to file the same within two weeks from date; rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master