

LISTED ON 01.11.2013

COURT NO. 6

ITEM NO. 203

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14808 OF 2006
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Union of India & Anr.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

D.P.Rohan (D) Thr. Lrs.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.08.2012 with an Office Report dated 29.08.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Let this matter be adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by counsel for the parties.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 31st day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Ghosh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-