

LISTED ON 17.01.2014

COURT NO. 5

ITEM NO. 202

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14808 OF 2006
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling Special Leave Petition)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Union of India & Anr.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

D.P.Rohan (D) Thr. Lrs.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.11.2013 with an Office Report dated 31.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 03.01.2014 filed an additional documents along with application for permission to file additional documents (in vol.). The said documents are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for its kind persual.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 15th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Amlan Ghosh, Adv.
SK/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR