

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5664/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.P.ROHAN (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Reena Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the six legal representatives of deceased sole  
respondent are duly represented.  
Original record has already been returned in compliance  
of office order dt.3.12.2014.  
None of the parties have filed statement of case.  
At this stage, the ld. Counsel for the respondent has  
mentioned that legal representative No.1(v) has expired.  
Appropriate steps to substitute the legal representatives be  
taken.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 18.11.2015.

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.09.04  
16:46:22 IST  
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar