

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application for substitution)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.6

(Application for setting aside abatement)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5664 OF 2014

Union of India & Anr.

....Appellants

VERSUS

D.P. Rohan (D) Thr. Lrs.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1(v). There is a delay of 441 days in filing application for substitution and same is accompanied by application for condonation in filing substitution and application for setting aside abatement. The applications have been registered as IA Nos. 4, 5 and 6, and are placed along with appeal paperbooks.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of January, 2016

-sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate on record for appellant.
C-7/210, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi
2. Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Advocate.
20, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR