

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016 in Civil Appeal  
5664/2014

No(s).

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.P.ROHAN (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
setting aside an abatement )

Date : 15/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to payment of costs of Rs.1000/- to be  
deposited with the Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare  
Association within two weeks from today, delay in filing the  
application for substitution is condoned and the abatement,  
if any, is set aside and application to bring on record the  
LRs. of deceased respondent No.1(iv) is allowed. Amended  
cause title also be filed within 7 days from today.

Upon compliance, notice shall be sent to the proposed  
LRs. of the deceased respondent No.1(iv).

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SWETA DHYANI

Date: 2016.02.17

10:23:22 IST

Reason:

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER