

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5664/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.P.ROHAN (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.101549/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 11-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, two days' time from today is granted to the appellants to correct the name of deceased respondent no.2.

Issue notice on the substitution application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2, returnable in four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER